



# DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

## Gol Market Block-"B" smchs near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

Telephone No.99230355

No:PS/SE/DMC/E/1497/2017

Fax No. 99230871

Karachi, Dated: 03-05-2017

### TENDER NOTICE

As per SPPRA Rule-2010 (Amended 2013) Single Stage Single Envelope

Tender in sealed covers are invited on schedule Rate / Open Rate Basis for the following works/Jobs from the interested Firm/Bidders, according to the SPPRA Rule 2010 (Amended 2013), Details are given below.

S. No.	Name of Works	PC Cost	5% Earnest Money	Tender Cost	Time of Completion
1	Repair & Maintenance of CC Nala i/c Providing of Precast RCC Slabs in UC-01,02 & 06, Jamshed Zone DMC East	Rs.49,99,805/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
2	Improvement of Mehmood Ali Qureshi Road and Adjoining Street Khudad Colony, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs.49,99,236/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
3	Cleaning / Desilting of Nala in Jurisdiction of UC-01,02 & 06, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs.49,99,500/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
4	Desilting of Nala in Jurisdiction of UC-03, 04 & 05 Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs.49,97,750/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
5	Cleaning of Nala at different Locations of UC-13 to UC-17, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs.24,99,250/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
6	Cleaning / Desilting of Nala at different Locations of UC-07 to UC-11, Jamshed Zone DMC East	Rs.49,96,000/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
7	Manufacturing & Supplying RCC Ring Slab and Mainhole Cover at Departmental Store, Jamshed Zone DMC East	Rs.49,99,254/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
8	Improvement of Road from Kala Pul to Army Graveyard Chanesar Goth UC-04 Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs.49,97,287/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
9	*Repair of Damage Nallah Portion i/c Providing of precast RCC Slabs in UC-13 to UC-17, Jamshed Zone DMC East*	Rs.24,99,141/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
10	Improvement M.A Jinnah road & Surrounding area Manzoor Colony in UC-02, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs.49,91,438/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
11	Improvement of Dr. Mehmood Hussain Road Siraj Ud Doullah Road & Adjoining Area CPLC UC-08, Jamshed Zone DMC East	Rs.49,86,262/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
12	Improvement / Maintenance of Ibn-e-Sina road & Surrounding area in UC-07, Ward-04, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs.49,96,007/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
13	Improvement of Shah Abdul Latif Road & surrounding area, Block-02, & Block-06 PECHS, Jamshed Zone DMC East, UC-07.	Rs.49,844,35/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days

#### TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Tender Schedule shall be as follows:

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
Receiving of applications and issuing of tenders	From: 10-05-2017 To: 24-05-2017 During 09.00 AM to 01.00 PM	Office of the Executive Engineer (B&R) Situated at Gol Market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi
Dropping of Tenders	26-05-2017 02:00 PM	Committee Room, DMC (East) at Gol Market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi
Opening of Tenders	26-05-2017 02:30 PM	Committee Room, DMC (East) at Gol Market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

ii- Un-responded tenders will be again issue / submitted / opened on following dates: Attempt 2

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
Receiving of applications and issuing of tenders	From: 29-05-2017 To: 12-06-2017 During 09.00 AM to 01.00 PM	Office of the Executive Engineer (B&R) Situated at Gol Market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi
Dropping of Tenders	14-06-2017 02:00 PM	Committee Room, DMC (East) at Gol Market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi
Opening of Tenders	14-06-2017 02:30 PM	Committee Room, DMC (East) at Gol Market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

# ڈسٹرکٹ میونسپل کارپوریشن (ایسٹ) کراچی



گول مارکیٹ بلاک "بی" SMCHS نزد روڈیہ مسجد، جمشید زون، کراچی

فیس نمبر: 99230871

ٹیلیفون نمبر: 99230355

کراچی مورخہ: 03.05.2017

نمبر: PS/SE/DMC/E/1497/2017

## ٹینڈر نوٹس

بمطابق SPPRA رولز 2010 (ترمیم شدہ 2013) سنگل اسٹیج - ایک لفاف

درج ذیل کاموں/پراجیکٹس کیلئے دلچسپی رکھنے والی فرما/پیشکش دہندگان سے SPPRA رولز 2010 (ترمیم شدہ 2013) کے مطابق شیڈول رٹس/اوپن رٹس کی بنیاد پر سرسبز ٹینڈرز مطلوب ہیں۔ تفصیلات درج ذیل ہیں:

Sl. No.	Description	Estimate	Security	Site
1	مرمت و منشیسی سی ٹی ٹالہ بشمول فراہمی پر یکاٹ آری سی سلیب بمقام پوی 02.01 اور 06 جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,99,805/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
2	بہتری محمود علی قریشی روڈ اور ملحقہ اسٹریٹ خدا داد کالونی، جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,99,236/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
3	صفائی/ڈی سلفنگ ٹالہ بمقام حدود پوی 02.01 اور 06 جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,99,500/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
4	ڈی سلفنگ ٹالہ بمقام حدود پوی 04.03 اور 05 جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,97,750/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
5	صفائی ٹالہ بمقام مختلف مقامات واقع پوی 13 تا پوی 17 جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	24,99,250/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
6	صفائی/ڈی سلفنگ ٹالہ بمقام مختلف مقامات واقع پوی 07 تا پوی 11 جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,96,000/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
7	مینٹیننس پمپنگ اور سپلائی آری سی رنگ سلیب اور سین ہول کورز بمقام ڈپارٹمنٹ اسٹور جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,99,254/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
8	بہتری روڈ انڈا کالانی تا آری قبرستان، چیمبر گولہ پوی 04 جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,97,287/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
9	مرمت ٹالہ کے نقصان زدہ حصے بشمول فراہمی پر یکاٹ آری سی سلیبس بمقام پوی 13 تا پوی 17 جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,99,141/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
10	بہتری ایم اے جناح روڈ اور ملحقہ علاقہ منظور کالونی پوی 02، جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,91,438/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
11	بہتری ڈاکٹر محمود حسین روڈ سراج الدولہ روڈ اور ملحقہ علاقہ سی ٹی ایل سی پوی 08، جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,86,262/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
12	بہتری/منشیسی این این سیناروڈ اور ملحقہ علاقہ پوی 07 وارڈ 04، جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,96,007/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-
13	بہتری شاہ مہدی اللطیف روڈ اور ملحقہ بلاک 02 اور بلاک 06، پی ای سی ایچ ایس، جمشید زون، ڈی ایم سی ایسٹ	49,84,435/- روپے	لاگت پیشکش کا 5%	3,000/-

### شرائط و ضوابط:

1۔ ٹینڈر شیڈول برطانیہ ذیل ہوگا:

مقام	تاریخ اور وقت	شیڈول
دفتر انجینئر ایگزیکٹو (B&R) واقع گول مارکیٹ بلاک B، SMCHS نزد روڈیہ مسجد جمشید زون کراچی	از 10.05.2017 تا 24.05.2017 صبح 9:00 بجے تا 1:00 بجے	درخواستوں کی وصولی اور ٹینڈرز کا اجراء
کینٹی روم، DMC ایسٹ واقع گول مارکیٹ بلاک B، SMCHS نزد روڈیہ مسجد جمشید زون کراچی	26.05.2017 صبح 2:00 بجے تک	ٹینڈرز ڈالنا
کینٹی روم، DMC ایسٹ واقع گول مارکیٹ بلاک B، SMCHS نزد روڈیہ مسجد جمشید زون کراچی	26.05.2017 صبح 2:30 بجے	ٹینڈرز کا کھولنا

ii۔ ہر جاب والے ٹینڈر درج ذیل تاریخوں میں دوپہاری جاری/منع کئے اور کولے جائینگے: دوسری کوشش

مقام	تاریخ اور وقت	شیڈول
دفتر انجینئر ایگزیکٹو (B&R) واقع گول مارکیٹ بلاک B، SMCHS نزد روڈیہ مسجد جمشید زون کراچی	از 29.05.2017 تا 12.06.2017 صبح 9:00 بجے تا 1:00 بجے	درخواستوں کی وصولی اور ٹینڈرز کا اجراء
کینٹی روم، DMC ایسٹ واقع گول مارکیٹ بلاک B، SMCHS نزد روڈیہ مسجد جمشید زون کراچی	14.06.2017 صبح 2:00 بجے تک	ٹینڈرز ڈالنا
کینٹی روم، DMC ایسٹ واقع گول مارکیٹ بلاک B، SMCHS نزد روڈیہ مسجد جمشید زون کراچی	14.06.2017 صبح 2:30 بجے	ٹینڈرز کا کھولنا

# بسٽرڪٽ ميونسپل ڪاپوريشن (اوپر) ڪراچي



گول مارڪيٽ بلاڪ B، ايس ايس سي ايڇ ايس لڳ درويشيا مسجد، جمشيد روڊ ڪراچي  
 ٽيليفون نمبر 99230355، فيڪس نمبر: 99230871  
 No.PS.SE/DMC/East/1497/2017, Karachi, Dated: 30\_05\_2017

## ٽينڊر نوٽيس

(ايس پي پي آري رول 2010 (ترميم ٿيل 2013) سنگل اسٽيج - سنگل انويٽ ملطابق)

ايس پي پي آري رول 2010 (ترميم ٿيل 2013) جي مطابق هيٺين ڪمن دلچسپي رکندڙ واک ڏيندڙ فرمز کان شيڊول ريتس/ ڪليل آگهن جي بنياد تي مهربند ٽينڊر ملط ڪجن ٿا. تفصيل هيٺ ڏنل آهن.

سيريئل نمبر	ڪم جو تفصيل	پي سي ڪاسٽ	5% سوٽي رقم	گينڊر قيمت	مدو
1	يوسي 02.01 ۽ 06 جمشيد زون ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ ۾ آر سي سي سليب پري ڪاسٽ جي فراهمي سميت سي سي نالي جي مرمت ۽ مينٽيننس	49,99,805 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
2	محمود علي قريشي روڊ ۽ خدا آباد ڪالوني جي پير وارين اسٽريٽ جي امپرومينٽ، جمشيد زون، ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ	49,99,236 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
3	ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ جي زون جمشيد جي يونين ڪائونسل 02.01 ۽ 06 جي حدن ۾ نالن جي صفائي / ڊي سلٽنگ	49,99,500 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
4	ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ جي زون جمشيد جي يونين ڪائونسل 04.03 ۽ 05 جي حدن ۾ نالن جي ڊي سلٽنگ	49,97,750 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
5	ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ جي زون جمشيد جي يونين ڪائونسل 13 کان يونين ڪائونسل 17 جي مختلف هنڌن تي نالن جي صفائي	24,99,250 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
6	ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ جي زون جمشيد جي يونين ڪائونسل 07 کان يونين ڪائونسل 11 جي مختلف هنڌن تي نالن جي صفائي ۽ ڊي سلٽنگ	49,96,000 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
7	ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ جي زون جمشيد ۾ ڊپارٽمينٽل اسٽور لاءِ مين هول جي ڊڪٽن ۽ آر سي سي رنگ سليب جي تيار ڪرڻ ۽ سيلڻ	49,99,254 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
8	ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ جي زون جمشيد جي يونين ڪائونسل 04 ۾ ڪالاهل کان فوجي قبرستان چئنيئر ڳوٺ تائين روڊ جي امپرومينٽ	49,97,287 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
9	ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ جي زون جمشيد جي يونين ڪائونسل 13 کان 17 ۾ آر سي سي سليب پري ڪاسٽ جي فراهمي سميت ڊنل نالن جي مرمت	24,99,141 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
10	ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ جي زون جمشيد جي يونين ڪائونسل منظور ڪالوني ۾ ايس اي بچناح روڊ ۽ پرياسي جي علائقن جي امپرومينٽ	49,91,438 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
11	ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ جي زون جمشيد جي يونين ڪائونسل 08 ۾ سي پي ايل سي سان لڳندڙ علائقن ۽ ڊاڪٽر محمود حسين روڊ سراج الدوله جي امپرومينٽ	49,86,262 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
12	ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ جي زون جمشيد جي يونين ڪائونسل 07 وارڊ 04 جي پرياسي جي ايرياز ۽ ايس سيٽ روڊ جي امپرومينٽ ۽ مينٽيننس	49,96,007 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن
13	ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ جي يونين ڪائونسل 07 جمشيد زون ۾ بلاڪ 06 پي اي سي ايڇ ايس سوسائٽي ۽ بلاڪ 2 جي پرياسي جي ايرياز ۽ شاھ عبداللطيف روڊ جي امپرومينٽ	49,844,35 رپيا	ڪوٽ ڪيل رقم جو 5 سيڪڙو	3000	90 ڏينهن

شرط ۽ ضابطا

1. ٽينڊر شيڊول هيٺين ريت هوندو:

شيڊول	تاريخ ۽ وقت	هٿ
درخواست جي وصولي ۽ ٽينڊرن جو اجراءِ	2017_05_10 کان 2017_05_24	آفيس آف ڊي ايگزيڪيوٽو انجنيئر (پي اينڊ آر) (جمشيد زون) واقع گول مارڪيٽ بلاڪ "بي" ايس ايس لڳ درويشيا مسجد، جمشيد زون، ڪراچي
ٽينڊر جو پهچڻ	2017_05_26 بوقت 2:00 وڳي	ڪميٽي روم، ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ) واقع گول مارڪيٽ بلاڪ "بي" ايس ايس لڳ درويشيا مسجد، جمشيد زون، ڪراچي
ٽينڊر جو کولڻ	2017_05_26 بوقت 02:30 وڳي	ڪميٽي روم، ڊي ايس سي ايسٽ) واقع گول مارڪيٽ بلاڪ "بي" ايس ايس لڳ درويشيا مسجد، جمشيد زون، ڪراچي



# DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST),-KARACHI.

Gol Market Block-"B" smchs near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

Telephone No.99230355

Fax No. 99230871

No.PS/SE/DMC/E/ 1497 /2017

Karachi, Dated: 3-5-2017

## **TENDER NOTICE**

As per SPPRA Rule-2010 (Amended 2013)

### **Single Stage Single Envelope**

Tender in sealed covers are invited on schedule Rate / Open Rate Basis for the following works/Jobs from the interested Firm/Bidders, according to the SPPRA Rule 2010 (Amended 2013), Details are given below.

S.No.	Name of Works	PC Cost	5% Earnest Money	Tender Cost	Time of Completion
1	Repair & Maintenance of CC Nala i/c Providing of Precast RCC Slabs in UC-01,02 & 06, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs:49,99,805/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
2	Improvement of Mehmood Ali Qureshi Road and Adjoining Street Khudad Colony, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs:49,99,236/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
3	Cleaning / Desilting of Nala in Jurisdiction of UC-01, 02 & 06, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs:49,99,500/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
4	Desilting of Nala in Jurisdiction of UC-03, 04 & 05 Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs:49,97,750/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
5	Cleaning of Nala at different Locations of UC-13 to UC-17, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs:24,99,250/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
6	Cleaning / Desilting of Nala at different Locations of UC-07 to UC-11, Jamshed Zone DMC East	Rs:49,96,000/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
7	Manufacturing & Supplying RCC Ring Slab and Mainhole Cover at Departmental Store, Jamshed Zone DMC East	Rs:49,99,254/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
8	Improvement of Road from Kala Pul to Army Graveyard Chanesar Goth UC-04 Jamshed Zone DMC East, .	Rs:49,97,287/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
9	Repair of Damage Nallah Portion i/c Providing of precast RCC Slabs in UC-13 to UC-17, Jamshed Zone DMC East	Rs:24,99,141/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
10	Improvement M.A Jinnah road & Sarrouding area Manzoor Colony in UC-02, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs:49,91,438/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
11	Improvement of Dr. Mehmood Hussain Road Siraj Ud Doullah Road & Adjoining Area CPLC UC-08, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs:49,86,262/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
12	Improvement / Maintenance of Ibn-e-Sina road & Sarrouding area in UC-07, Ward-04, Jamshed Zone DMC East.	Rs:49,96,007/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days
13	Improvement of Shah Abdul Latif Road & sarrouding area, Block-02, & Block-06 PECHS, Jamshed Zone DMC East, UC-07.	Rs:49,844,35/-	5% Quoted Rate	3,000/-	90 Days

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS.**

1- Tender Schedule shall be as follows:

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
Receiving of applications and issuing of tenders	From: <u>10-05-2017</u> To: <u>24-05-2017</u> <b>During 09.00AM to 01.00 PM</b>	Office of the Executive Engineer (B&R) Situated at Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi
Dropping of Tenders	<u>26-05-2017</u> <b>02.00 pm</b>	Committee Room, DMC (East) at Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi
Opening of Tenders.	<u>26-05-2017</u> <b>02.30 PM</b>	Committee Room, DMC (East) at Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

ii- Un-responded tenders will be again issue / submitted / opened on following dates: **Attempt 2"**

Continued Page No.02

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
Receiving of applications and issuing of tenders	From: <u>29-05-2017</u> To: <u>12-06-2017</u> <b>During 09.00AM to 01.00 PM</b>	Office of the Executive Engineer (B&R) Situated at Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi
Dropping of Tenders	<u>14-06-2017</u> <b>02.00 pm</b>	Committee Room, DMC (East) at Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi
Opening of Tenders.	<u>14-06-2017</u> <b>02.30 PM</b>	Committee Room, DMC (East) at Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

2. The tender documents are available for sale with effect from the first date of publication of this NIT Hosted on SPPRA Web Site from the Office of 1) Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC East, at Gol Market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi during 09.00 A.M to 01.00 P.M on any working day on payment of non refundable cost of tender mentioned against work, through Pay Order from any Schedule bank in favour of DMC (East) and on submission of a written application. The Tender cost pay order should be prepared from company's / Firms / bidders own account and counter file of the pay order will also be provide. No tender will be sold on the Tender Opening Day.

3- **Eligibility Criteria:**

(a) Bidders may be excluded if,

- i- A Firm is black listed/debarred by the Procuring Agency and the matter has been reported to the Authority.

(b) Bidders included are.

- i- Registered with relevant Tax authorities (Income/Sale tax) where applicable.  
ii- Registered with Sindh Revenue Board (S.R.B).  
iii- Registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (Valid for 2017-18) in relevant Category except Work No.05 & 09.

**Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- i- List similar assignment with cost (At least two Projects) undertaken over the past (03) Three years.  
ii- Detail of equipments, Machinery and Transport owned/Leased/Hired by Firm/Contractors.  
iii- Financial Statement and Income tax return for the last three (03) years.  
iv- Affidavit that firm has never been Black listed.  
v- Turnover (03 million) for Work No.05 & 09 and for other works mentioned in Bidding Data.  
vi- A firm is not black listed / Debarred by any Procuring Agency otherwise the D.M.C (East) will disqualified the firm subject to Rule-30 of Sindh Public Procurement Rule-2010(Amended-2013) affidavit that the firm is not black listed is required.  
vii- Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the D.M.C (East) subject to the Provision of Rule-44.  
viii- Each bid shall comprise One Single Envelop containing the financial proposal and required information as mentioned in Bidding documents.  
ix- All the received bid shall be opened and evaluated as prescribed in the Notice Inviting Tenders or Bidding documents.  
x- Original paid up challand of professional Tax for the year 2016-2017 is required.  
xi- Proof of machinery owned leased is required.

- 4- Only those Bids / Tenders which comply with each of Minimum Eligibility / Qualification Criteria requirement as mentioned in the Notice Inviting tenders should be attached with the tender documents at the time of tender opening otherwise the bids / tenders will be declared as non responsive / rejected and will not be eligible for further evaluation.
- 5- The bidders must attached / enclosed the documents mentioned in the minimum eligibility / Qualification Criteria along with the tender documents and should be dropped in the Tender Box along with each Tender participant. 5% Bid Security in shape of Pay order as mentioned above should be enclosed along with Tender documents. The tenders in sealed cover mentioning the name of the work / Number of work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in the office of TENDER OPENING AND EVALUATION COMMITTEE, in the Committee Room, D.M.C (East) Karachi.
- 6- Earnest Money equal 5% of the Offered Amount should be enclosed along with tender in shape of Pay order from any schedule Bank in favour of DMC (East).
- 7- In case of opening date is declared as a public holiday by the Government, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders at the same time.
- 8- Conditional tender will not be accepted.
- 9- Tenders in unsealed covers will not be accepted.
- 10- The total bid as well as the rates in items must be filled in the both IN FIGURE & WORDS and in case of any correction is made by the Contractor himself, then each correction must be initiated by the Contractor.
- 11- Bid Security shall be released to the un-successful bidders once the Contact has been signed with the Succrssful bidder or validity period has expired.
- 12- Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the Contractors who resort to canvassing will be liablefor rejection.
- 13- The tenders can be seen / downloaded from the SPPRA Website ([www.Spprasindh.gov.pk](http://www.Spprasindh.gov.pk)) with tender fee mentioned as above by mail or by hand.
- 14- The Procurement Agency may accept or reject any or all tenders to the Provision of SPPRA Rule -2010 (Amended-2013).



**SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER**  
District Municipal Corporation (East)

**Director (CB) SPPRA, Government of Sindh.**

with request to upload on the Website of SPPRA/Authority.

**Copy for information to:-**

- 1) The Chairman, DMC East, Karachi.  
2) The Municipal Commissioner, DMC East.  
3) The Executive Engineer(B&R), Jamshed Zone, DMC East, Karachi.  
4) All Members/Chairman Procurement Committee, DMC East, Karachi.

## BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of bidding documents. The following specific data for the work to be Tendered shall be complement, amend, or supplement the provision in the instruction to bidders. Wherever there is a conflict the provision herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to bidder.)

### Instructions to Bidders Clause Reference

#### 1.1 Name of Procuring Agency

District Municipal Corporation(East).

#### Brief Description of work

**Repair & Maintenance of CC Nala i/c Providing of Pre-cast RCC Slabs in UC-01, 02 & 06, Jamshed Zone DMC East.**

#### 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:

Main Building of D.M.C.(East), near KDA Police Station,  
Block-14, University road, Karachi.

#### (b) Director (Park) address:

**Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi**

10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak, Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak, Rupees.

11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and constructional capability necessary to perform the Contract as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents)

- i. Financial capacity:(must have turnover of Rs 05.00 Million).
- ii. Technical capacity:(mention the appropriate category or registration with PEC (where applicable) and qualification and experience of the staff);
- iii. Construction Capacity:(mention the names and number of equipments required for the work. (As per minimum Qualification Criteria and Eligibility Criteria mentioned in Bidding Documents.

12.1 (a) A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance characteristics.

- (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as Required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.

13.1 **Amount of Bid Security**

Rs: 05 % Quoted Rate

14.1 **Period of Bid Validity**

90.Days

14.4 **Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted:**

One original plus \_\_\_\_\_ copies.

14.6 (a) **Procuring Agency's Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission**

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

15.1 **Deadline for Submission of Bids**

Time: 2:00 PM on 26-05-2017

16.1 **Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening**

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

Time: 2:30 PM Date: 26-05-2017

16.4 **Responsiveness of Bids**

- (i) Bid is valid till required period.
- \*(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of Contract/Price adjustment.
- (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits.
- (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience capability and Qualification.
- (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
- (vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.

\*Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either of them)

- (a) **Fixed Price contract:** In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract and normally period of completion of the this work is upto **03-months**.
- (b) **Price adjustment contract:** In this contract escalation will be paid only on those Items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the Contract.

  
Executive Engineer (B&R)  
Jamshed Zone, DMC (East)



**DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI.**

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

**Tender Reference No.01**

VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES  
(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

**SUBJECT: Repair & Maintenance of CC Nala i/c Providing of Precast RCC  
Slabs in UC-01, 02 & 06, Jamshed Zone DMC East.**

P.C. Cost Rs: 49,99,805/-

Bid Security Rs: 05% (Security Deposit)

Tender Cost Rs: 3,000/-

**NOTE:**

- 1- This Document contains \_\_\_ pages excluding this page.
- 2- The Standard Terms & Conditions of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Website of SPPRA- Karachi.

Executive Engineer (B&R)  
Jamshed Zone DMC East.

---

Issue to M/s. \_\_\_\_\_

P.Order No. \_\_\_\_\_ Rs: \_\_\_\_\_ Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.



**DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI**  
**(Jamshed Zone)**

**BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Estimated Cost Rs: 49,99,805/- Earnest Money Rs: 05% of Quoted Amount.

Time Limit : 03 Months Penalty per Day: Rs:3,000/-

Validity Period: 90 days. Tender Cost: Rs:3,000/-

SUBJECT: Repair & Maintenance of CC Nala i/c Providing of Precast RCC Slabs in UC-01,  
02 & 06, Jamshed Zone DMC East.

S.No.	Description	Quqntity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1-	Dismantling Cement Concrete Reinforcement separating Reinforcement from Concrete cleaning & strengthening the same etc.	920.75 Cft	5445.00	%Cft	50135 ✓
2-	Cement Concrete Bricks of stone ballast 1 1/2 " to 2" gauge (Ratio 1:4:8)	394 Cft	9416.28	%Cft	37100 ✓
3-	Erection and removal of Centering for RCC or plain cement concrete works of deodar (2nd Class)	8286 Sft	3127.41	%Sft	259137 ✓
4-	Cement Concrete plain in including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4	2072 Cft	14429.25	%Cft	298974 ✓
5-	Reinforced Cement Concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bedding and binding which will be paid separately.	6689 Cft	258.62	P/Cft	1729909 ✓
6-	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, layer in position making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire ( also includes removal of rust from bars using for bars(b) using for bars.	466.91 Cwt	5001.70	P/Cwt.	2335344 ✓
7-	Erecting and fixing in position precast cement concrete or stone slab in roofs or lintels etc. lift upto 20 feet including all charge.	6689 Cft	41.77	P/Cft	279400 ✓
8-	Cartage of 100 Cft 75 ton of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime surkhi etc. B.G Rati fastenings points & crossing Bridgees Girders, Pipes, sheets Raits, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10x5'x3' ro 1000 kanuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 miles etc.)	920.75 Cft	1065.00	%Cft	9806 ✓

Items based on S/R Rs:49,99,805/-

\_\_\_\_\_ % above/below of the S/R..... Rs: \_\_\_\_\_

The Total Amount is Rs: \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_)

\_\_\_\_\_ for the complete job for all schedule of rates.

Contractor's Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Checked by:

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Sub-Engineer

Asstt. Ex-Eng.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)**  
Jamshed Zone DMC East.

## BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of bidding documents. The following specific data for the work to be Tendered shall be complement, amend, or supplement the provision in the instruction to bidders. Wherever there is a conflict the provision herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to bidder.).

### Instructions to Bidders

#### Clause Reference

#### 1.1 Name of Procuring Agency

District Municipal Corporation(East).

#### Brief Description of work

**Improvement of Mehmood Ali Qureshi Road and Adjoining Street Khudad Colony, Jamshed Zone DMC East.**

#### 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:

Main Building of D.M.C.(East), near KDA Police Station,  
Block-14, University road, Karachi.

#### (b) Director (Park) address:

**Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi**

10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak, Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak, Rupees.

11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and constructional capability necessary to perform the Contract as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents)

- i. Financial capacity:(must have turnover of Rs 05.00 Million).
- ii. Technical capacity:(mention the appropriate category or registration with PEC (where applicable) and qualification and experience of the staff);
- iii. Construction Capacity:(mention the names and number of equipments required for the work. (As per minimum Qualification Criteria and Eligibility Criteria mentioned in Bidding Documents.

12.1 (a) A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance characteristics.

(b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as Required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.

13.1 **Amount of Bid Security**

Rs: 05 % Quoted Rate

14.1 **Period of Bid Validity**

90.Days

14.4 **Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted:**

One original plus \_\_\_\_\_ - \_\_\_\_\_ copies.

14.6 (a) **Procuring Agency's Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission**

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

15.1 **Deadline for Submission of Bids**

Time: 2:00 PM on 26-05-2017

16.1 **Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening**

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

Time: 2:30 PM Date: 26-05-2017

16.4 **Responsiveness of Bids**

- (i) Bid is valid till required period.
- \*(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of Contract/Price adjustment.
- (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits.
- (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience capability and Qualification.
- (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
- (vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.

\*Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either of them)

- (a) **Fixed Price contract:** In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract and normally period of completion of the this work is upto **03-months**.
- (b) **Price adjustment contract:** In this contract escalation will be paid only on those Items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the Contract.

Executive Engineer (B&R)  
Jamshed Zone, DMC (East)



**DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI.**

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

**Tender Reference No 02**

**VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES  
(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)**

**SUBJECT: Improvement of Mehmood Ali Qureshi Road and Adjoining Street Khudad Colony, Jamshed Zone DMC East.**

P.C. Cost Rs: 49,99,236/-

Bid Security Rs: 05% (Security Deposit)

Tender Cost Rs: 3,000/-

**NOTE:**

- 1- This Document contains \_\_\_ pages excluding this page.
- 2- The Standard Terms & Conditions of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Website of SPPRA- Karachi.

Executive Engineer (B&R)  
Jamshed Zone DMC East.

---

Issue to M/s. \_\_\_\_\_

P.Order No. \_\_\_\_\_ Rs: \_\_\_\_\_ Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

**DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI**  
**(Jamshed Zone)**

**BILL OF QUANTITIES**

Estimated Cost Rs: 49,99,236/- Earnest Money Rs: 05% of Quoted Amount.

Time Limit : 03 Months Penalty per Day: Rs:3,000/-

Validity Period: 90 days. Tender Cost: Rs:3,000/-

SUBJECT: Improvement of Mehmood Ali Qureshi Road and Adjoining Street Khudad Colony, Jamshed Zone DMC East.

S.No.	Description	Quqntity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1-	Scarifying the existing road surface.	34300 Sft	116.16	%Sft	39843
2-	Earth work excavation of road side nalies i/c forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work in ordinary soil.	19326 Cft	1437.00	%0Cft	27771
3-	Making diagonal grooves of 10 1/2" x 1-1/2" at 2ft centre to centre in road surface.	14945 Sft	146.41	%Sft	21881
4-	Providing and laying Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c sperading and compacting by approved mechanical means (motor grader, vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc.) waover compacted granular sub-tering to maintain the soisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density(Rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage upto 3 chains.	13495 Cft	5542.24	%Cft	747925
5-	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars town concentric ring with 3/8" dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks costed in 1:1-1/2:3 concrete with embeded 15KG C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to twon offices ( A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	59 Nos.	1906.60	Each	112489
6-	Manufacturing and supplying RCC manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia for steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep MS plate i/c curing styacking and transportation within 10 miles. a) 21" Dia.	58 Nos.	913.63	Each	52990
7-	Providing and laying to proper line and grade 1-1/2" thick pre mix carpet with paver machine prepared to specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer incharge i/c rolling and finishing to prperline grade level and camber etc (Rate all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chain.	57745 Sft	6488.32	%Sft	3746680

S.No.	Description	Quqntity	Rate	Unit	Amount
8-	Carriage of 100 Cft / 5 Tons of all material kike stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail Fastening points and crossing bridge girders, pipes, sheets Rail M.s Bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10" x5"x3" or 1000 Nos. tiles 12" x6"x2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors 15 Miles.	23442 Cft	1065.00	% Cft	249657

Item Based on S/R Rs:49,99,236/-

\_\_\_\_\_ % above/below of the S/R..... Rs: \_\_\_\_\_

The Total Amount is Rs: \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_)

\_\_\_\_\_ for the complete job for all schedule of rates.

Contractor's Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Checked by:



Sub-Engineer



Asstt. Ex-Eng.

Address: \_\_\_\_\_



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)  
Jamshed Zone DMC East.

**BIDDING DATA**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of bidding documents. The following specific data for the work to be Tendered shall be complement, amend, or supplement the provision in the instruction to bidders. Wherever there is a conflict the provision herein shall prevail over those in the instructions to bidder.).

**Instructions to Bidders**

**Clause Reference**

**1.1 Name of Procuring Agency**

**District Municipal Corporation(East).**

**Brief Description of work**

**Cleaning / Desilting of Nala in Jurisdiction of UC-01,  
02 & 06, Jamshed Zone DMC East.**

**5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:**

Main Building of D.M.C.(East), near KDA Police Station,  
Block-14, University road, Karachi.

**(b) Director (Park) address:**

**Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi**

**10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak, Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak, Rupees.**

**11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and constructional capability necessary to perform the Contract as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents)**

- i. Financial capacity:(must have turnover of Rs 05.00 Million).
- ii. Technical capacity:(mention the appropriate category or registration with PEC (where applicable) and qualification and experience of the staff);
- iii. Construction Capacity:(mention the names and number of equipments required for the work. (As per minimum Qualification Criteria and Eligibility Criteria mentioned in Bidding Documents.

**12.1 (a) A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance characteristics.**

**(b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as Required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.**

13.1 **Amount of Bid Security**

Rs: 05 % Quoted Rate

14.1 **Period of Bid Validity**

90.Days

14.4 **Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted:**

One original plus \_\_\_\_\_ copies.

14.6 (a) **Procuring Agency's Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission**

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

15.1 **Deadline for Submission of Bids**

Time: 2:00 PM on 26-05-2017

16.1 **Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening**

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

Time: 2:30 PM Date: 26-05-2017

16.4 **Responsiveness of Bids**

- (i) Bid is valid till required period.
- \*(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of Contract/Price adjustment.
- (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits.
- (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience capability and Qualification.
- (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
- (vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.

\*Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either of them)

- (a) **Fixed Price contract:** In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract and normally period of completion of the this work is upto **03-months**.
- (b) **Price adjustment contract:** In this contract escalation will be paid only on those Items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the Contract.

**Executive Engineer (B&R)  
Jamshed Zone, DMC (East)**





**DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI.**

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

**Tender Reference No.03**

VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES  
(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

**SUBJECT: Cleaning / Desilting of Nala in Jurisdiction of UC-01, ✓  
02 & 06, Jamshed Zone DMC East\_**

P.C. Cost Rs: 49,99,500/- ✓

Bid Security Rs: 05% (Security Deposit)

Tender Cost Rs: 3,000/-

**NOTE:**

- 1- This Document contains \_\_\_ pages excluding this page.
- 2- The Standard Terms & Conditions of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Website of SPPRA- Karachi.

Executive Engineer (B&R)  
Jamshed Zone DMC East.

---

Issue to M/s. \_\_\_\_\_

P.Order No. \_\_\_\_\_ Rs: \_\_\_\_\_ Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

**DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI**  
**(Jamshed Zone)**

**BILL OF QUANTITIES**

P C Cost Rs: 49,99,500/- Earnest Money Rs: 05% of Quoted Amount.

Time Limit : 03 Months Penalty per Day: Rs:3,000/-

Validity Period: 90 days. Tender Cost: Rs:3,000/-

SUBJECT: Cleaning / Desilting of Nala in Jurisdiction of UC-01,  
02 & 06, Jamshed Zone DMC East.

S.No.	Description	Quqntity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1-	Hiring of wheel excavator (8-hours / P/day)	25	Rs: _____	P/Day	Rs: _____
2-	Hiring of wheel Loader (8-hours/per days)	4	Rs: _____	P/Day	Rs: _____
3-	Hiring of Dumper (8-hours/per days)	50	Rs: _____	P/Day	Rs: _____
4-	Hiring of Blade Tractor (8-hours/per days)	10	Rs: _____	P/Day	Rs: _____
5-	Hiring of Labours (Nallah Labour Afghani) (8-hours/per days)	1550	Rs: _____	P/Day	Rs: _____
6-	Hiring of Tractor Trolley with three unskilled labour for loading and unloading desaltes site (8-hours/per days)	40	Rs: _____	P/Day	Rs: _____

The total amount is Rs: \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_)

\_\_\_\_\_ for the complete job for all schedule of rates

Checked by:

Sub-Engineer

Asstt. Ex-Eng.

Contractor's Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)  
 Jamshed Zone DMC East.